TOWN OF MANCHESTER PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 494 MAIN STREET MANCHESTER, CT 06040 BID TABULATION FOR BID 21/22-42 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT BID OPENED NOVEMBER 10, 2021 AT 2:30 PM

				Electrical Con	tractors, Inc.	The NY-CONN Corporation	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	LICENSED ELECTRICIAN (WEEKDAYS 6:30 AM TO 4:00 PM)	HRS	200	128	\$25,600.00	95	\$19,000.00
2	LICENSED ELECTRICIAN (WEEKDAYS AFTER HOURS AND SATURDAYS)	HRS	16	\$168.00	\$2,688.00	\$145.00	\$2,320.00
3	LICENSED ELECTRICIAN (SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS)	HRS	16	\$208.00	\$3,328.00	\$190.00	\$3,040.00
4	ELECTRICIAN HELPER (WEEKDAYS 6:30 AM TO 4:00 PM)	HRS	16	\$74.00	\$1,184.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00
5	ELECTRICIAN HELPER (WEEKDAYS AFTER HOURS AND SATURDAYS)	HRS	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00
6	ELECTRICIAN HELPER (SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS)	HRS	16	\$147.00	\$2,352.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00
7	CONSTRUCTION WORKER (WEEKDAYS 6:30 AM TO 4:00 PM)	HRS	16	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
8	CONSTRUCTION WORKER (WEEKDAYS AFTER HOURS AND SATURDAYS)	HRS	16	\$142.00	\$2,272.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00
9	CONSTRUCTION WORKER (SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS)	HRS	16	\$189.00	\$3,024.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00
10	LABORER (WEEKDAYS 6:30 AM TO 4:00 PM)	HRS	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
11	LABORER (WEEKDAYS AFTER HOURS AND SATURDAYS)	HRS	16	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00
12	LABORER (SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS)	HRS	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00
13	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (TOWN OWNED SIGNAL)	EA	53	\$389.00	\$20,617.00	\$4,000.00	\$212,000.00
14	PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (STATE OWNED SIGNAL) (PREMPTION ONLY)	EA	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00
15	REPROGRAM CONTROLLER	EA	5	\$960.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
16	LOOP DETECTOR SAWCUT	LF	300	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
17	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	LF	200	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
18	2" RMC IN PAVEMENT	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
19	2" RMC IN TRENCH	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
•	TOTAL BID				\$97,637,00		\$392,760,00

TOTAL BID \$97,637.00 \$392,760.00